

BID TABULATION  
 MOSELLE PLACE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 VILLAGE OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS, A MICHIGAN CITY  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/31/2017  
 HRC Job # 20170122

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill St.  
 Plymouth, MI 48170  
 (248) 735-1113 (Ph.)

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111  
 (734)-481-1565 (Ph.)

Midwest Trenchless Services LLC  
 3129 Benston Rd.  
 Whitehall, MI 49461  
 (616) 291-3294 (Ph.)

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>DIVISION I: MOSELLE PLACE (PUBLIC PORTION)</b>							
1. Remove Existing Gate Valve and Well	1 ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2. Remove and Salvage Hydrant	1 ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3. 8" Gate Valve and Box	4 ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
4. Water Main, 8" Dia. HDPE, Pipe Burst	295 lft	\$106.00	\$31,270.00	\$120.00	\$35,400.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00
5. Fire Hydrant and Assembly, Complete	1 ea	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6. Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect	7 ea	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
7. Water Service Curb Box, 1" Dia., Complete	7 ea	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
8. Water Main Connection, 6" Dia.	2 ea	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
9. Restoration (includes lawn, pavement, and driveway removal & replacement, in water main construction areas - See Supplemental Specifications)	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11. Traffic Maintenance (includes Flag Control)	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12. Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13. Observation Crew Days	\$760 days	6	\$4,560.00	10	\$7,600.00	10	\$7,600.00
<b>Sub Total:</b>			<b>\$85,255.00</b>		<b>\$107,200.00</b>		<b>\$111,950.00</b>
<b>DIVISION II: MOSELLE PLACE (PRIVATE PORTION)</b>							
1. Remove and Salvage Hydrant	1 ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2. 8" Gate Valve and Box	1 ea	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3. Water Main, 8" Dia. HDPE, Open Cut	285 lft	\$115.00	\$32,775.00	\$120.00	\$34,200.00	\$140.00	\$39,900.00
4. Water Main, 8" Dia. HDPE, HDD	285 lft	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	\$120.00	\$34,200.00	\$140.00	\$39,900.00
5. Fire Hydrant and Assembly, Complete	3 ea	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
6. Water Service Leads, Copper (1" Dia.)	6 ea	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
7. Water Service Curb Box, 1" Dia., Complete	6 ea	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
8. 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve, 8" Gate Valve and Well	1 ea	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
9. Restoration (includes lawn, pavement, and driveway removal & replacement in water main construction areas - See Supplemental Specifications)	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

BID TABULATION  
 MOSELLE PLACE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 VILLAGE OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS, A MICHIGAN CITY  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/31/2017  
 HRC Job # 20170122

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill St.  
 Plymouth, MI 48170  
 (248) 735-1113 (Ph.)

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111  
 (734)-481-1565 (Ph.)

Midwest Trenchless Services LLC  
 3129 Benston Rd.  
 Whitehall, MI 49461  
 (616) 291-3294 (Ph.)

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
10. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11. Traffic Maintenance (includes Flag Control)	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12. Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13. Observation Crew Days	\$760 days	6	\$4,560.00	10	\$7,600.00	10	\$7,600.00
<b>Sub Total:</b>			<b>\$120,235.00</b>		<b>\$137,600.00</b>		<b>\$152,400.00</b>

**DIVISION III: TOURAINE RD**

1. Remove Existing Gate Valve and Box	1 ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2. 8" Gate Valve and Box	3 ea	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
3. Water Main, 8" Dia. HDPE, Open Cut	75 lft	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00
4. Water Main, 8" Dia. HDPE, HDD	240 lft	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
5. Water Main Connection, 8" Dia.	1 ea	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6. Restoration (includes lawn, pavement, and driveway removal & replacement in water main construction areas - See Supplemental Specifications)	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8. Traffic Maintenance (includes Flag Control)	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9. Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10. Observation Crew Days	\$760 days	6	\$4,560.00	10	\$7,600.00	10	\$7,600.00
<b>Sub Total:</b>			<b>\$58,310.00</b>		<b>\$83,400.00</b>		<b>\$84,400.00</b>

**BID SUMMARY**

<b>Sub Total, Division I</b>			<b>\$85,255.00</b>		<b>\$107,200.00</b>		<b>\$111,950.00</b>
<b>Sub Total, Division II</b>			<b>\$120,235.00</b>		<b>\$137,600.00</b>		<b>\$152,400.00</b>
<b>Sub Total, Division III</b>			<b>\$58,310.00</b>		<b>\$83,400.00</b>		<b>\$84,400.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>			<b>\$263,800.00</b>		<b>\$328,200.00</b>		<b>\$348,750.00</b>

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824